Form PTO-1594 R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020	94208 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Witco Corporation  5 - 7 - 0 Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Concarb Acquisition Corp.     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other	Address:Street Address:_10500 Richmond Ave.  City:_HoustonState:_Texaszip:_77242  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware     Dela
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 411,799; 813,994; 908,377
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	00.00
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	Enclosed  Any definciency Authorized to be charged to deposit account:
200 W. Adams, Suite 2850 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John L. Alex  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  9  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40,00 OF

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 30th day of June, 1995 by Witco Corporation, successor by name change to Witco Chemical Corporation, ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at One American Lane, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831.

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 25, 1995 (the "Agreement") between Assignor, an affiliate thereof and China Synthetic Rubber Corporation, a Republic of China corporation ("CSRC"); and

WHEREAS, CSRC has assigned its rights under the Agreement to Concarb Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10500 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77242 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those trademarks, U.S. trademark registrations, and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill of the business associated with the same (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the trademark

51002995

CONTINENTAL CARB

Ø 011

registrations and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITCO CORPORATION

By:

Gerald Katz

Senior Vice President

-2-

51002995

04/07/99 12:59 \$\frac{1}{12}\$713 647 3845

CONTINENTAL CARB

**2**012

COUNTY OF Fairfield) SS.

On this 30th day of June, 1995, personally before me came Gerald Katz, Senior Vice President of Witco Corporation known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

JEANIE 5. HUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1999

Received: 4/ 7/99 14:01; 713 647 3845 -> LOCKWOOD, ALEX; Page 13

04/07/99 12:59 **2713 647 3845** CONTINENTAL CARB

**2**013

Schedule A

WITCO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

3179753.1

Ø1014

#### ACTIVE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

ı. Title:

CONTINEX (STYLIZED)

Registration: No. 411,799

Registration Date: 02/06/45

International Class

U.S. Class 1

Goods: Carbon Black

Renewal Date: 02/06/05

(Trademark registered by Witco Chemical Corporation, predecessor by name change to Witco Corporation)

3179614.1

Received: 4/ 7/99 14:02; 713 647 3845 -> LOCKWOOD, ALEX; Page 15 04/07/99 13:00 6713 647 3845 CONTINENTAL CARB

WITCO/CONCARB DIVISION

ACTIVE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

2. Trademark: CONTINEX

Registration No. 813,994 Registration Date: 08/30/66

International Class 11 U.S. Class 34

Goods: FURNACES AND FURNACE Renewal Date: 08/30/06

REACTORS (INCLUDING PARTS)
FOR THE PHYSICAL AND
CHEMICAL CONVERSION OF
MATERIALS BY PYROLYSIS
PROCESSES CONDUCTED WITHIN
THE REACTORS, SUCH AS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OF CARBON
BLACK, ACETYLENE AND THE
LIKE; CALCINATION OF METAL
HYDRATES AND VARIOUS SIMILAR

uses

Received: 4/ 7/99 14:02; 713 647 3845 -> LOCKWOOD, ALEX; Page 16

\_\_\_\_\_04/07/99 13:00 \$\frac{1}{12}\$713 647 3845 CONTINENTAL CARB Ø 016

# WITCO/CONCARB DIVISION

# ACTIVE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

3. Trademark: C (Stylized)

Registration Date: 01/05/71 Registration No. 905,338

U.S. Class 6 International Class 1

Renewal Date: 01/05/01 Goods: CARBON BLACK

Received: 4/ 7/99 14:02; 713 647 3845 -> LOCKWOOD, ALEX; Page 17 04/07/99 13:00 2713 647 3845 CONTINENTAL CARB

**2**017

### WITCO/CONCARB DIVISION

## ACTIVE U.B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

4. Trademark: C/CONTINEX and design

Registration No. 908,377 Registration Date: 02/23/71

International Class 1 U.S. Class 6

Goods: CARBON BLACK Renewal Date: 02/23/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 05/07/2002**